

PUBLIC NOTICE REGULAR PUBLIC MEETING – <u>TIME CHANGE</u> TEANECK BOARD OF EDUCATION

In accordance with the Open Public Meeting Act (OPMA), P.L. 1975 c. 231 THIS NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with its annual meeting notice, that the Teaneck Board of Education will hold their upcoming Regular public meetings on the following dates listed below at a **new** time to be held in person inside the Cheryl Miller-Porter third floor student center located inside of the Teaneck High School located at 100 Elizabeth Ave., Teaneck, NJ to begin at **7:00pm**. These meetings are also streamed live via Zoom. The meeting link will be posted on the district website before each meeting. Formal action may be taken. The specific agenda for these meetings can be found on the district website at www.teaneckschools.org. Meeting agendas shall be posted on the District's website at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting.

The Board reserves the right to call Executive Session meetings not included in this schedule. The Board reserves the right, if needed, to convene into Executive Session during a meeting. Formal Action may be taken at any of these scheduled Regular public meetings.

If you have any questions in regards to this notice, please contact the Board office at 201-833-5527 during regular business hours from 8:30am – 4:00pm.

| Meeting Date | Meeting Type | <u>Location</u> | NEW Time |
|---------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|----------|
| Tuesday, October 15, 2024 | Regular Public Meeting | In-person at Teaneck HS | 7:00pm |
| Wednesday, November 13, 2024 | Regular Public Meeting | In-person at Teaneck HS | 7:00pm |
| Wednesday, December 18, 2024 | Regular Public Meeting | In-person at Teaneck HS | 7:00pm |

Sincerely,

Irene Gray Interim Business Administrator